Exhibit A

Water Rate Schedule

Effective December 20, 2021

Residential Water Rates		
Monthly Service Charge	Inside Corporation	Outside Corporation
Residential	\$10.25	\$15.38
	Commodity (Usage) Charge	
First 1,000 cubic feet	\$3.10 per 100 cubic feet	\$4.65 per 100 cubic feet
Next 1,000 cubic feet	\$2.60 per 100 cubic feet	\$3.90 per 100 cubic feet
Over 2,000 cubic feet	\$2.10 per 100 cubic feet	\$3.15 per 100 cubic feet
	Monthly Capacity Charge	
Meter Size		
5/8 inch	\$11.50	\$17.25
3/4 inch	\$11.50	\$17.25
1 inch	\$11.50	\$17.25
1 1/2 inch	\$45.00	\$67.50

Commercial and Industrial Water Rates				
Monthly Service Charge	Inside Corporation	Outside Corporation		
Commercial	\$45.00	\$67.50		
Industrial	\$55.00	\$82.50		
	Commodity (Usage) Charge			
First 30,000 cubic feet	\$3.10 per 100 cubic feet	\$4.65 per 100 cubic feet		
Next 170,000 cubic feet	\$2.60 per 100 cubic feet	\$3.90 per 100 cubic feet		
Over 200,000 cubic feet	\$2.10 per 100 cubic feet	\$3.15 per 100 cubic feet		
Monthly Capacity Charge				
Meter Size				
5/8 inch	\$11.50	\$17.25		
3/4 inch	\$11.50	\$17.25		
1 inch	\$11.50	\$17.25		
1 1/2 inch	\$45.00	\$67.50		
2 inch	\$75.00	\$112.50		
3 inch	\$200.00	\$300.00		
4 inch	\$400.00	\$600.00		
6 inch	\$775.00	\$1,162.50		
8 inch	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00		

Terms of Payment: The above rates and other applicable charges are Net as shown. If all accounts due and payable are not paid on or before the payment date specified on the bill, the Gross Rate shall become payable, which is 10% higher than said Net Rates. If any bill is not paid within 10 days of the payment date specified, service shall be subject to Disconnection and, to partially pay for the additional expense involved, any Reconnection of Service shall be subject to the charges in the Water Department's General Rules and Regulations.